








June 21, 1954

345

\\

N\

&ncome from same to the perpetusi upkeep ol

|
1
lal

vemetery, Nownan, Georgil

| The lot

*
as

bounded on the north o

and J, P. Jones lot;
| K. C. Divine lot; on
i Powell and J. ¥, Hil

Il ke
by a rcadway.

by the E .
on the east
the southr by
1l lot; and

WHERTAS, Mre. ngy Te

o

Fewnan, Georgla
i

‘ on the south by a walkway, on
! wallkkway, and on the west by the
i 1ok,

bounded on the north by the Dev,

the east by a
J. L. Poole lot.

-

i ¥otlon carriasd,

-

cgcond Iir.

lotion ¥r. Alexander,

4

ichairmen to investipate the cost and report

There being no further tudiness,

which 1s known as the Orr
T

on the west

3ims has submitted FPour COne Eundred Dollar IUnited

tates Treasury Ronds, bearing numbers 6700L, 67014, 670Z2E, £703C to the ity of

t the income from same mey be used for the perpetus

‘certain cemetery lots in the Oax Hill Czmevery at “ewnan, Ceargla.

H THERLIURE, 85 IT RZZOLVID by the Mayor and Jouncil of the City of Newnan

i

Georgia that receipt of said United 3tates Treasury Eonfs te and 1s hereby acknow-
Iﬁedged for the purpose above mentlonec.

i BE IT FURTHER REICLVED that the Jity of MNewmen for and in consideration of
said four One Hundred Dollar United 3tabes Trcasvry EFonds agrées to use the income
&rom gsane to the perpetual upkeep of the fclliowing cemetory lots in the 0Oak HIll
hemetery, Newnen, Georgla: ;
f The lot which is %¥nown as the J. C. Jibson

; lot; bounded orn the north bty the =. Sims lot}

the esast
Also the lot rthich s %nowvn as the =

lot, on the south by the J. C. CGltaesn lot, on
walltway, ané on the west by the

i
cost of repasirs te the Stste Patrol building.

! The matter of peving ¥armer Street was referrec to the 3treset Jommittee

d

the following cemetery lot in the Qak Hil

& Wynn lot;
"ilcoxon
by the Dr.
the lMike

1 upkeep of

.

by a i
. Wright :

. Zims lot:
S nardaway

Lo i

famm for the City to pay one-half the

Motion carried.

to the cownell at the nexwt meeting.
|
council adjournsed. ;




July 8, 1954

thirty p.m. with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding,

| Aldermen absent: Henry Sargent and Bill Cook,

approved, and 1s as follows:

b=
td
(o]
=1
[
d
-3
9]

Property Tax . . . . .
Property Tax, Back Years
Business Licenses, .
Parking Meters . . .
Interest on Tax. .
Police Fines . . .
Cemetery . . . . .
Rent . « « « &+ & .
Water & Light Commis

L]

Miscellaneous, . .
Fire Department. .
Group Insurance. .
Building Permits .

* 2 ® & & P & & g * 4 e =
* 4 * 3 @ T @ a2 & 5 a &
S & o B g & & 5 s 0t g 4 A
* & 5 8 8 & % 32 @ ¥ ¢ & »
* 8 8 % & & 0 8 e * 4 45
a & % & & & & & 2 ¢ » 4 *
4 8 & % & % 8+ g & 2 &
. & @ » - * & ® g » . a9 »
5 8 ® 9 & & B & & 4 8 * g
*® * & & & & ¢ e & = a2 e =
5B s = 3 & ® &8 & B & ® & =

L]
.

L
L]
L]

g4

.

[
*

slo
Plus balance in bank

DISBURGSEMENTS

Street Department. .
Police Department. .
Sanitary Department.
Fire Department. . .
Cemetery Department.
Doctoroooccto
Relief . . . »
Hospital . . .
Refund on Tax.
Schoola. . . .
Libraryo I T
Salary, O0fficials
Clerk's Office. .
Janitor. " v e e
Miscellaneous, . .
Printing & Stationery.
Group Insurance. . .
Insurance % Bonds, .
. Parks.-...-..
| Coupdn Interest. . .

*« * & a2 @

a & 9 & & & 2 @
L] - - L] L L [ ) L ] L ] - L] Ld L'y » -

. Retfrement Fund, .
Parking Meters . .
Peace Offlcers Fund.
Chamber of Commerce,

« % 5 & 8 5 g @ T 2 2 2 g € 4 ¢ & 4 & 8 * = g =
* & 4 & & 4 2 & % BT % e 4 & 8 e 4 & & g * & @ &
% & 8 % g 8 o B 4, 4 B 4 & 8 S & * o g4 @ e s =
L) _. 4 8 & 5 = 2 S '. & 8 ¢ % & 3 & & 8 ¢ ® s wu =
a * o & % & & @& & o % e ® LA I I T I I T I I Y
[ I I I Y T T Y Y N T T T T Y T Y
] * & 5 @ [ . & * g » . * @ * + @ 5 ® &4 & @ -
e ® s e " & 5 8 0 3 54 @ " g & 2 2 & 4 @ & & .
& * & & ® % 4 5 & & @ & T &8 4 B * ¥ 2 g T a » Y
4 8 ¢ ® & & 5 8 4 e 4 e % s " B & % & B s 8w
® & 0 4 8 ® 3 & & s b 8 B s BB g4 5 g B g g o»
* & & & & B * g * & & & ¢ B % 4 & v 3 3 5 e & =

* & & & % % o a

Plus vouchers paid
Minus outstanding vouchers

Plus balance in bank

Total Outstanding Vouchers ~ $92,960.55

(Joe Hollis, Jr., W. P. Johnson; also City Attormey Sanders.

4 & & & 4 8 4 % & & s ¥

a 9% o & w8 & 5 8 ® * & & 4 8 ® g ¢ * 8 g & a2 & =

a * * & & & 2 6 e *t s s @

& & & '8 o ® 3 & 3 % 2 & 8 " 5 ¥ s & ¥ s 4 @8 B w

Regular meeting of the City Council was held on the above date &t seven-

Aldermen present: Aaron Keheley, A. P. Mann, R. W. Alexander, R. B. Hubbard

The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved,
On motion and second, the following blills against the City for the month
of June were ordered pald. For record, see warrant book #685 to 720, inclusive.

Report of W. E. Barron, (Clty Clerk, for the month of June was read,

$ 789.95
350,16
721,75
899, 00

34,53
1,747.00
354.50
10.00
7,000, 00
122, 20
4.50
917,92
11,00

$12,962.51
23,153, 60

$36,116. 11

$ 2,832.28
4,273.02
3,465.63
3,696, 44
1,996.79

25,00
60.00
250,00

. 8.90
10,000, 00
310,00
50.00
535,00
130.00
1,791.18
1.28
1,197.80
597.09
676.67
2,385.00
313,40
250.00
140.00
50.00

$35,035,.48
235.35

10,000,00

$25,270,83
10,845.28

$36,116.11




347

July 8, 1954

t
i

|Report of C. W. Farmer, City Treasurer, for the month of fune was read, approved,

N

and is as follows:

Balance in bank 5/31/54 $23,153,60

Deposited by Cle rk 12,962.51

Byvouchers puid $25,270.83

Balance in bank 6/30/54 - 10,845,28
$36,116.11 $36,116.11

A eecret ballot was taken on 1ssulng permit to erect a filling station on
Dr. McDonald's property on Jackson Street. All voting yes.

A secret ballot was taken on issuing permit to erect a filling station on
Parker's property at 104 Temple Avenue. Three councilmen voting yes, two no,
Hubbard late - not voting.

Motlon and second to adbpt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Clty of Newnan desires to borrow the sum of Etwve Thousand
Dollars($5,00C.00) for temporary lcan to supplement the revenue of said City, and

WHEREAS, the said Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Newnan find and declare
that there 1s a need for such funds and that i1t is necessary to horrow the said Five
Thousand Dollars ($5,000,00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenue now on
hand to meet the obligations of the Clty of Newnan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BRE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor amd Aldermen of the City of
Newnan in regular session assembled, that the City of Newnan borrow the said Flve
Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenue now on
hand and that Mr. W. P. Johnson, Henry Sargent, and A, P, Mann, Finance Committee
of the salid Clty of Newnan be and they are hereby authorized and directed to borrow
the sald Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.,00) and execute and deliver to the lender
of the sald sum In the naﬁe of and for the said Clty of Newnan s warrant of the
City of Newnan for sald sum due and payable on or before December 31, 1954.

Motion carried.

Motion Mr. Alexander, second Mr., Mann to approve conbtract with the State
Highway Department for State Aid Project # SAP 843(3). Motion carried.

Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr. Alexander to pave with blacktop and curd
and gutter Ellis Street from Falr Street to Central of Georgia Railroad. Motion
carried,

Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr. Alexander, to advertlise Farmer Street for
blacktop and curb and gutter, also Berry Avenue for blacktop and curb and gutter,
Motlon carriled.

Motion Mr. Keheley, second Mr. Mann, to let the Xiwanls Club use auditorium

on October 7, 8, 9th for a fee of $100,00.M otion carried.

|
|




348

A (VN S e e —

July 19, 1954 Newnan, Georgla

|

f
|
|

Joe Hollis, W. P. Johnson, Henry Sargent, B1ll Cook; also City Attorney Sanders.

7be assessed agalnst the abutting property owmers as provided in said ordinance.

Reguler meeting of the Mayor and Council was held on the sabove date at

7:3C p.m, wlth Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding. {
Aldermen present: Aaron Keheley, A. P. Mamn, R. W. Alexander, R. B. Hubbarﬁ

d

\

|

[

The mlinutes of the last regular meeting wereread and approved.
Mot ion Mr, Alexander, second Mr. Hubbard to grant permission to colored H
people to wse their bsll park on Sundayg. Motlon carried. I
Motion Mr. Sargent, second Mr. Mann, to pay Concrete Products Company the

bill on the curb and gutter contract. Motion carried.

K delegation of residents from Greenville Street appeared before the MayorL
end Council in regard to zoning 72 Greenville Street for business purposes. ?
A secret ballot was taken on 1ssulng a building permit to erect a store at
72 Greenville Street. All councilmen voting to issue permit.
Motion Mr. Sargent, second Mr. Mann, to put into effect, no parking on
either side of Spence Avenue from Greenville Street td the A & W P Railroad. Motion

carried.

Motion Mr. Sargent, second Mr. Hubbard that Chief of Police contact
property owners on Madlson Street - south side ~ from You Save It Grogery to Amoco
Serviée Station and insist that they clean off the sidewalks and keep them clear.

Also on the south slide of Salblde Avenue at the Shell Service Station on the corner

of Greenville Street and Salblde Avenue, Mobtlion carriled,

Mot ion Mr. Keheley, second Mr. Alexander, to let Spradlin Garage repalr

sanltgry truck by putting in rebuilt motor and booster at a cost of $176.50 for the
motor and $90.00 for the booster. Motlon carrled.

Motlion #md second hirel&%? Goodell temporarily starting August 1st to
inspect stores and markets. Motion carried.

Motibhs ahfl-second thé mdbpt:theé. following ordinance:

Be 1% ordained by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Newnan, that notichk
having been given through the publication of an ordinence adopted by theMayor and |
Addermen of the City of Newnan on the 5th day of July, 1954, of the intent and pur- |
pose of the City of Newnan to improve the streets or parts of streets in the City of
Newnan, toewht: the roadway or street proper of Farmer Street beginning at the inter
section of Farmer Street with Jefferson Street and extending South to Glenn Street.
Also the roadway or streset proper of Berry Avenue Extension, beginning at the inter-
section of Berry Aven®e Extension with Farmer Street and extending to Roberts Road |

by paving the roadway or street proper of saild parts of sald streets with triple :

d
surfdce asphalt treatment on a six inch compact soil base, and by the laying of curbk
and gutters. i

i
The salid ordinance also carried notice of the manner of assessing the costw
j

i of said improvements against the abutting property owners and when the sald assess-
. ment shall be paid and when and where an affidavit of illegality may be filed. Saiﬁ

ordinance also notlfied the owners of the abutting property on the street ordered

improved as aforesaid that the said abutting property owners on the streets or any |
Interested citizen shall have the right to be and appear at the meeting of the Mayor!
and Aldermen of the City of Newnan to be held on the 19th day of July, 1954, at seveh
thirty p.m. in pesson or by attorney, and be heard on any question relating to sai&¢
improvements and the manner of assessing the cost thereof. f

|
Be it further ordained by the said authorities that no complaints were |
flled against the said proposed improvements and no property owners appeared in res-
ponse to sald notice to protest the improvement or assessing the cost thereof.

It is therefore ordalned that each of said streets above named and des-
cribed be and the same are hereby ordered improved as provided in said ordinance !
adopted on the 5th day of July, 1954, and that the cost of paving andimprovements

On motlon, council adjourned.




August 2, 1954 Newnan, Georgha

i
|
I
Hseven-thirty p.m., with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.
f
I
i
|

|Attorney Sanders. N

I
I

1
Ewdre read and ordered pald. For record, see warrants book #799 - 836, inclusive.

Report of W. E. BRarron, City Clerk for the month

is as follows:

-
=
2
=
—
d
=
w

| Property Tax « « « « + .
i Property Tax, Back Years
i Property Tax, N.O.D. . .
fi Bi#siness Licenses. .
Parking Meters ., ., .
ﬂ Imterest on Tax . ..
i Police Flnes . . . .
Cemetery Dept. . . .
ﬁ Rant L ] . L L] - . [ ] L]

| Water & Light Commiss

-
a2 + & 4 s * .
.
L ]
.
. *
-
.
.
-
.

o
i Miscellaneous. . .
i Loan « « + « «
I Fire Department,
h Group Insurance,
k TalsphOne®. . .
! Janitor. . « .+ .
/ Building Permits

e * * & & g & g & & & & o
a = s & & * 4 T & » 2

s & 4 &+ & & ¢ * a4 & s+

-
L]
-
¥ & & & ¢ ® % & 3 & & & ® 5

.
.

" 8 % 4 8 e

e & ® 3 8 & 4 & s L, & * 4

s & » 4 * =

a » * ¥ = s * a2 8 " 5 @

* 4 " 4 " s ¢ * s a * &

® s & * & o ¢ peg , ¢ 8
-

+ 5 e+ 8 e 2
* s % ¢ & 4 * Ha s s s v .
« ® 9 @ $ 8 s »

.

L

Plus balance 1in bank

Error in Coupon Interest

DISBURSEMENTS

| Street Departmemt. .
% Police Department. .
i Sanitary Department.
i Fire Department. . .
|

Cemetery Department.
f Doetor « « « o ¢« o« &
ﬂ Reljef . . . . . .
Hospttal . . . . .
School . + « + & .
Library. « « ¢ « .«
Salary, O0fficials. .
! Clerk's Office . . .
l Fanitor. . . . . .
i © Miscellaneous. . .
i Printing & Stationery.

L
-
-

* e % B 5 g 4 8 8 s 2 = g
® g3 & & & 4 ¢ 3 & & a ®
. s & & * 5 & & * =

S & ¢ 8 * & & & 4 =

® * & & & 8 & & = & 8w
* » 4 & & & & 8 ¥ = "

L]
»
L]

L]

.

[ 2
! Group Insurance. .
‘ Parks. « « « + o
L]

¢

'Y * » ] L] » L ] [ 3 * - . L] - - - - L] -

s & *+ o @ °*

i Coupon Interest.
; Retirement . . .
Parking Meters .,
i Peace Officers ,
| Iovan + « s ¢ & &
i Chamber of Cdémmerce

a 9 & = ® 4 4 ¢ 4 2 e * & 8 e

« % & a4 ® 8 & g * @

- L]

e * 4 ® 8 3 ® @ & g & L & g & * 5 » " ¥ 5 q
.

s % % & 4 & B 4 & B T & & & B ® 5 & & * & a =
s & * & 82 & g @ ® &2 @& 8 2 4 % & & " 2 s = @
* 8 4 & 4 4 g 8 T B g 8 3 & & 8 P @ @& 4 0t 4 9
s ® B & g * & 8 8 4 e * 3 4 4 v 3 & ® & = 5 =
» L] » L] - . * . - - . - - - L] - - » . - - - -

* & & ® & 5 &

* " 4 0 s s e 8 & e

LI Y I 2 T T N T Y . B
L_ O ]

. * 92 2

¢« o & =

- »

a = % 5 & 3 = a2

Minus outstanding vouchers

Plua balance in bank

Total outstanding vouchers - $109,117,33

of July were read and

L] - - - . - -

- L] - L] * Y * - L ] -

* & 8 B g & B 4 " & s ® 5 & 4 & & @ © s =B s

* 8 & % & % & & » & & " 4 » s s 4

* . s .

® & & * 4 9 & g & a2 9

$

Regular meeting of the Mayor and Council was held on the above date at 1

HR. B. Hubbard, Jr., R. W. Alexander; Absent: Henry Sargent, Aaron Keheley, City |

! The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

The following warrants agalnst the Clty of Newnan for the month of Jaly-

155,46
8.67
3,134.28
320,00
947.00
1.93
1,668.00
428,50
30.00
4,332.50
729.87
5,000.00
36.05
909,48
157.15
6.00
6.00

$17,870.89

10,845.28

$28,716.17

1,327.50

$30,043.87

$ 3,755.90

5,646.66
3,699.78
3,698,886
2,075.38
25.00
60.00
250.00

10,000.00

310.00
50,00
535.00
162.50
478.75
37.45
1,217.57
2,004,311
3,642;50
313.40

250.00

120.00
5,000.00
50.00

$41,383.06
16,156.78

$25,226.28

4,317.39

$30,083.67

| Aldermen Present: W. P. Johnsén, A. P. Mann, Bill Cook, Joe Hollis, Jr. i




August 2, 1954

i =
Report of C. W. farmer was read, epppoved, and is as follows:
|
Balance 6/30/54 $12,172.78 ;
Deposited by Clerk 17,870.89 j
By vouchers paid $25,226,28 :
Balance 7/31/54 4,817.39 g
& 30,043,67 $30,043.67
z |
1 Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr. Menn to adopt the following resolution to i
!
borrow money: |
|

WHEREAS, the Clty of Newnan desires to borrow the sum of thirteen thopsand;
dollars ( $13,000.00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenue of sald City, aHd
WHEREAS, the sald Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Newnan find and declar?
!that there 1s a need for such funds and that it 1s necessary to borrow the sald ﬂ
!Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenu@
“now bn hand to meet the obligations of the City of Newnan. ?
BOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED Wy the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of I
Newnan in regular session assembled, that the said City of Newnan borrow the said ¥
Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00) for a temporary loan to 3upplement the'revenué
now on hand and that Mr., W. P. Johnson, Mr. Henry Sargent, and Mr. A. P. Mann, Finange
 Committee of the sald Clty of Newnan be and they are hereby authorized and directed

to borrow the sald Thirteen Thousand Dollars (%13,000.00) and execute and deliver to

t
H

the lender of the said sum Iin the neme of and for the sald City of Newnan a warrant M
of the said City for sald sum due and payable on or before December 31, 1954, !
|

Metion carried. ‘
f

Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr, Alexander, 6 have hearing on personal ;
iproperty raises at 9:00 a.,m. Instead of 8:00 a,m. on August 27th. Motion carried, i
: |

Motion Mr. Menn, second ¥r. Johnson, to curb asnd gutter approximately 450

|
| ‘
|
\

feet In the Osk H1ll Cemetery. Motion carriled.

)

Motion Mr. Mann, second Mr., Hubbard to put up money in the cemetery improvk-

ment account as follows: $10 from the sale of a $40 lot; $50 from a $200 lot; %25

from a $125 lot and $6.25 from a $25.1lot. MNotilon carried. f
i

Motion Mr. Mann, second Mr. Alexander, to let the chain at cemetery drive

at Marion Smith's down from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. each dgy. Motion carrddd,

Motion Mr. Mann, second Mr. Hubbard to let the Roone Quartet use the
suditorimm on August 28th for $35.00. Motion to let the Mt. Sinal Cheirch use the
avditorium on August 15th from 3 to 6 p.m. for $35.00. Motion carried.

Motlion and second to let the Lion's club of Senoia sell light bulbs in
Newnan without charging them for a license., Motion carried.

There being no further business, council adjourned.




August 16, 1954

!
H Regular meeting of the Mayor and Council was held on the above date at n

Hseven-thirty p.m. with Mayér E. E. Lovern presiding. |

% Aldermen present: R. W. Alexander, Sr., R. B. Hubbard, Jr,, Joe Hollis, Jr.
ﬁBill Cook, Henry Sargent, Aaron Keheley, A. P, Mann, and W. P. Johnson; also City
igttoeney Zanders.

‘ The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

i

Motioned and seconded to adopt the following resolutlon and to send a copy |

to the County Commissionersa:

| ' WHEREAS, certaln portions of Coweta County were lncorporated within the
|

flimits of the City of Newnan by an electlon voted on February 6th, 1954; and
i WHEREAS, the Clty of Newnan has derived, and will derive no revenue from

%this newly incorporated area for the year 1954; and

! WHEREAS, Coweba County has recelved, and will receive all taxes on such
E

ypropertles for the year 1954;

1 THEREFOR®, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Clty of Newnan

Jthat Coweta County be requested to scrape and work the roads In such area during the

\
iyear 19543

ﬁ BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Newnan that

ithey express to the Commissioners of Coweta C ounty their opinion that they think that
“such action on their part would be ripght and equitable and fair in the premises.

i Motion carried.

h On motion, ouncil adjourned,
|
|
|
\

o
l
|



September.7, 1954 = Newnan, Georgia

seven~-thiety p.m. with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.
Aldermen present: A. P, Mann, W. P, Johnson, R, W. Alexander, Joe Holl
Aaron Keheley, also City Attorney Sanders. Aldermen sbsent: Bill Cook, R. B. nubbar#

and Henry Sargent,

Regular meeting of the Mayor and Council was held on the above date at

1s,A

The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

|
|
Motioned and seconded to pay the following warrants against the City [

of Newnan for the month of August. For record, see warrant book #928 - 972, inclusiw
Report of W. E. Barron, City Clerk, for the month of August was read,\
adopted, and ls as follows: i
RECETIPTS
Property Tax . . . . e s e s e s s s e o e« P 1,689,368
Property Tax, Badk Years e ¢ 4 o & 2 s & s s+ & s 780,64 .
Property Tax, N, Q. De o & o ¢ ¢ o o s o o o ¢ = bE,44
Business Licenses. « + ¢« o o ¢ o o s 2 o o o o & 255.00
Parking Meters « « o o o o ¢ o o o o ¢ o o s s o+ o 985, 00
Interest on TaXe o« o 4 ¢ o o ¢ o o o o s o o » 94,29 ‘
Police FInes . &+ 4 ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o s a & o o o 2,373.00 |
Cemetery Department. e e o o s e e s w s 8 s o &« 538,50 |
Rent . L] » - - L] - - - [ ] L] [ ] L] [ ] - » 50. OO
Weter & Light ComMIssion s 8 s s s e + e e o s 7,000,00
MiscellaneoUsS. « « + ¢ « o o s s« o o ¢ o o s o 131,04
Joan et Bank . . . . .« s e e s s e s e e o o « 13,000,00 |
Sanitary Departmente « + ¢ o « & o o o o o o & 4,40 i
Filre Department. « o & ¢ o ¢ o ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o o« o 65,00
Group INSUTraNcCe. + « ¢ + o ¢ » ¢ ¢ o s o s o + 934,40 !
Telephon®., « « « & s o ¢ o o o o s o o ¢ o o = .50 ‘
Janitor. e+ s s % ® & & 8 e ® = 4 * ¥ 8 8w ® 6000
Building Pemit s L ] . L ] - L] L ] L] L ] L ] L] L ] » - L] > 9. oo
] .
Plus balance in bank 4,817,39
$32,769, 96
DISBURSEMENTS |
I
Street Department. . . + v o « ¢ + o « « « « « « $ 2,458,08 i
Pollice Department. . + ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o & o o & 3,842_.84
Senitary Department. . « « + ¢ « « o o ¢ ¢ & o 3,58%,38 |
Fir’e Depal"tmen‘b e & & 8 & & & "B 2 ® s 5 9 s e + ] ’772 . 68
Cemetery Department. . ¢ o o ¢ o ¢« o s ¢ + o o » 2,031.22
mCt or - L ] - - - L ] » L] L ] L] * L] L 2 L ] L ] ] - L ] [ ] L ] * 20' OO H
Rellef . v ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o s o o s o &« 60,00 I
Hospital o o o o o o o o o o o o a s o o o o » » 250,00 d
SChOOLS. + o o« o « o o o o o o o o o o o o « « + 10,000,00 w
Lib rary * » . L ] L] - - L ] L] L 2 L * * * - . 310. oo
Salary, OFFLelals. + v v v v v v e e e e “50,00 !
CleI‘k'S Office . [ . . - - * - - - . - . L] - ] » 555. OO
Janitor. ) . . . - . . . » » . . . . . . . . 3 130. OO
Misc. (Nelms 5800 - G. Prod 17,037.25; Hollils
qe1.72. . 24,872.69
Printing & Stationery. « « o ¢ o« ¢ o o o o &+ & 32,80
Group Insurance. . .« 4 + « + & o« ¢ ¢ s o ¢ o o o 1,217.57
Parks . [] L ] L ] - - L ] - L ] L ] - L] - - - L] L] a L ] - L . 494 - 47
Retlirement . o+ o« 4« 4 o ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o 313,40
Parking Meters . « o+ ¢ o o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o s o o« o 250,00
Peace Officers Funde ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ &+ ¢ & o o ¢ s o o @ 120.00
Loan from Bank o+ ¢« o « ¢ « o o o o o s o o &« « » 13,000,00
Chamber of COmMMercd. « &+ « « ¢ o o o o s o o s = 50,00
Coupon Interest. ¢« « ¢« 4+ & ¢ ¢ & o o ¢ ¢ o & o« « 50,00
$67,440 ,13
Plus vouchers paid - 1,156,778
$68,596.91
Minus outstanding vouchers 40,442,37
$28,154,.54
Plus balance in bank 4,615,42
$32,769.96

Total outstanding vouchers - $148,402.92 b

|

i



September 7, 1954

J
[
Ii
i
i
|

{

k
|

?

e

' read, adopted and is as follows: !

.water and light blll for the Little League. Motion carried,

($5,000.00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenue of sald City, and

. Gallant Company making the 1954 tax return the same as 1953, Motlon carrled,

Report of C. W. Farmer, City Treasurer, for the month of August was

Bal ance 7/31/54 $ 4,817.39

Deposlted by Clerk 27,952.57

By vouchers paid 428,154, 54

Balance 8/31/54 4,615,.42 V
£32,769.96 $32,769. 96 ‘

Motlon Mr. Hollls, second Mr., Mann, to pay one-half the cost of the

Motioned and seconded to pass the followlhg resolution.

WHEREAS, the City of Newnand esires to borrow the sum of Five Thousand

WHEREAS, the sald Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Newnan find and
declare that there is a need for such funds and thet 1t 1s re cessary to borrow the
said Five Thousand ($5,000.00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenue now
on hand to meet the obligations Hf the City of Newnan,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of
Newnan in regular session assembled that the City of Newnan borrew the sald Five
Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for a temporary loan to supplement the revenue now on ﬂ
hand and that Mr. W. P. Johnson, Mr. Henry Sargent, and Mr, A, P. Mann, Filnance |
Committee of the sald City of Newnan be and they are hereby authorized and directqd 
to borrow the said Five Thousand Dollars{$5,000.00) and execute and deliver to th;cﬁ
lender of the sald sum in the name of and for the sald City of Newnan a warrant of_
the City of Newnan for said sum due and payable on or before December &l, 1954,

Motion carried. )

Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr. Mann, to reduce Harris Tldwell's inven-J
tory $1,000,00. Motion carried. |

Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr. Mamn, to take off the $2,000.00 raise
on Goza Motor Company inventory. Motion carried.

Motion Mr. Hollis, second Mr. Alexander, to reduce W. V. Craven's

inventory to $2180,00. Motion carried. | :_L
Motion Mr. .Mann, second Mr. Alexander, to take off the $5,000,00 raigq
on Hollis Lumber Company inﬁgntory. Mot ion carried. | N
Motion Mr, Uchnson, second Mr. Mann, to take off the ralse of $2630.00 |
on Peniston, Arnold and Parks. Motion carried.
Motioned and seconded to take off $1500.00 for dining room equipment |
on the Virginia Hotel. Motion carried. J
Motion Mr., Johnson, second Mr. Keheley, to reduce Mrs. Tom Hutchens |
household furniture #100.00. Motion carried.

Motion Mr. Mann, second Mr. Johnson, to take off $592.00 raise on Belk~-

-

|
|
Motion NMr. Alexander, second Mr. Keheley to turn the purchasing of the i

city employees' uniforms over to the Purchasing, Fire and Police Committees.

On motion, council adjourned. {

|



September 20, 1954 Newnan, Georgla

Regular meeting of the Mayor and Council was held on the above date
at seven=thirty p.m. wlth Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.

Aldermen present: R. W. Alexander, J. G. Hollls, Jr. A. P. Mann, Bll
Cook, R. B. Hubbard, Jr., W. P. Johnson, Aaron Keheley, Henry Sargent; also City
Attorney Sanders.

The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

Motloned and seconded to let the Boone LQuartet use the auditorium
on October 2nd for a fee of $35,00. Motion carried.

Motion Mr, Keheley, second Mr., Alexander to walve license for Llons

Club to sell brooms October 21lst. Motion carriled.

The ralise on Barron Tire Company of $500.C0 to be bllled to Goodyear
Company. If they do not pay, the ralse to be taken off Barron Tire Co,.

Motion Mr. Hubbard, second Mr. Mann, to set the tax rate for 1954 st

21 mills, Motion carried.

' to be used as a parking lot, sponsored by th
Motion Mr, Johnson, second Mr, Alexander, to adopt the following
resolution:
j WHEREAS, at a regular meeting of the Council of the City of Newnan,
Georgia, the Mayor and the Councilmen discussed the application of the Central of
Georgia Rallway Company to the Georgia Public Service Commlssion for authority to
discontinue its passenger trains Nos. 17 and 18 between Columbus and Atlanta, 1t
being understood that sald Railway Company wlll continue to operate its passenger

trains Nos, 19 and 20 betwedn these polnts, and

sistently lost money in the operation of these trains and that the general publlic
is not making sufficient use of them to justify their continued operation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Clty of Newnan offer no
opposition to the application of the Central of Georgla Ralilway Company to the Georg
Public Service Commission for authority to discontinue its passenger trains Nos.

17 and 18 between Columbus and Atlanta.

Motion carried.

There being no further business, council adjourned.

\
!
|
It was Hgredd-btochelp~fi uup*thﬁ 2ih§;—Robinson lot on Gilbert Stree #

WHEREAS, we found that the Central of Georgia Railway Company has con-|

P o A . e et - e .. o - . . - e - - . N . :
o - DR ) - Ga e 1 e - ' g S 0 P Tt T W PN RS |
3 UL S s T L R T R O S DL D -3-.1.

|
[
h
i
||

i
i
|

|
!
}
|

|




October 4, 1854 Newnan, Georgia

Regular meeting of the Ciyy Council was held on the above date at seven-
;ﬁhirty p.m. with Mayor E. . Lovern vnresiding.

Aldermen present: R. W. Alexander, J. G. Hollis. Jr., A. P. Mann, Bil1l. -
Cook, R. B. Hubbard, Jr., W. P. Johnson, Aaron Keheley, Henry Sargent; also City
kAttoraey Sanders.
Mction Mr. Keheley, second Mr. Famn, to let ths Mt. Zion Church use the
iauditorium on October 3ist at 3:00 p.m. for a fee of $35.0C., Motlon carried.

The minutes of ths last resjular meeting were read and approved.

Motioned and seconded to pay the following billls against the City of
Newnan for the month of September. TFor record, see warrart book #1066 - 1102, infw
clusive. |

Report of W. E. Barron, City Clerk, for the month of Ssptember was read,

~ !
! i

gadopted, and 1s 28 follows:

Property Tax, 1954 . « v v o v o o o o & 8,330.04

Property Tax, Rack Years . . .+ « + . . e £37,62
Businass Licenses. . .+ « « &+ o o « o o o o 347.50
Parking WMeters « « « + v « o + ¢ o« o s o 0 s 921,00 2
Interest on TaX. + « « « &+ & e e e e e e e £.05
Police Tines . .+ . . .+ . e a4 e e e e e s s 1,876.00
Cemetery Dept. . « « .+ . . v e e e e e 239.00
Rent . & v v v o ¢« « o « u c e b e e e s 30,00
water & Light Commission . . . . . e e e 7,000,00
Miscellaneous. + « « + o o . . e e e s 626.79
Ioan . . . e . . e . . o e w4 5,000.00
Fire Depbt. o v v o ¢ ¢« o o s o s s e e e 52.00
Police Dept. . + « « v « « .+ « . « e s 1.25
Group Insurance. « + + + « ¢ s 6 e s s 4 e . 493 .42
Janitor. o v v v 0 e h h e e e e e . e 6,00
Bullding Permits . e s+ e v s e e s s 12,00
$25,578,67 ‘
Less error in depositing 100,00 .

$25,478.67

Plus balance in bank 4,615,482
330,094.09
DI SRURSITMNINTS

Strest Department. « « + « « ¢+ -« « o« « . . 5 2,658,13 i
Police Department. . . & v + ¢« ¢« « ¢« & & . 4,518.55

Sanitary Department. . . .. . . e+ . 3,359.34 ‘
Tire Department. « + ¢ + o & ¢ s o &« « & & = 3,782, 77
Cemetery Department. . . e e s e e e e 2,061,04
Doctor . . . . « .+ . . v e e e e e e e e 25,00

relief . . . . e e e e e e e e 580,/00 )
Hospital o v v v ¢ o o & & o o & & s 4 = s s 250.00
School . . . . e &+ 4w + s+ e+ s « . . = . 10,0060.0C0
Library. . « « « + « .« e e e e s 310.00
Salary, O0fficials. . « o« ¢« « o o o o & « & 50.00
Clerk's Office o o« o v o o o o« e . . 535.00
Janitor. +« + 4 + 4+« e s 4 e v e s e e . 130.00
Misc. (Land 2250 - Cen Sand 2£2654.83) . . . . 6,133,15
Printing & Statlionery. . ¢« « « + o & o & o« & 53,75
Group IRSUIraNCes + « s s+ o s = + = + o s + & 1,213.02
Insurace & RoNdS.e « « ¢ o o 2 o o o « & o o« 143,02
Parks.: o« o v 4 ¢ o o o o 3 s s o o s 4 e e 480,30
Retirement .+ ¢ o o o v o o 4 o« « o o« . . 313.40
Parking Meters . . .« « « . . e e e e e 250.00
Peace Officers . e e e s e . . . . .o 172.00
TOAT &« v v 4 ¢ o o & o o o & « o &« s o « = 5,000.00
Chamber of CommeTrce. + « o « =+ o o« s e e 50.00
$41,558.47
Plus vouchers paid 405,12
$41,963,59
Minus outstandin~ vouchers 20,€95.43
52l ,268,.18

Plus balance in bank 8,825,93 $20,094,09

e amis — U S




October 4, 1954

Potal Outstanding Vouchers - $168,693.23

Report of C. W. Farmer, City Treasurer, for the month of September was -

read, adopted, and 1s as follows:

Balance 8/31/54 $:4,615.42 e
Deposited by Clerk 25,478.67
By vouchers paid $21,268,16 A
Ralance 9/30/54 8,825.%

$30,094.09 $30,094.09

=

Motion Mr. Alexander, second lr. Johnson, 30 reappoint R. B. Hutbard, S}:
to the Water & Light Commission for a term of six years. Hotion carried.
Motion Mr. Hollis, second IMr. Johnson, to 1ssue a bullding permit to the

v

Dixie Insurance Company. illotion carried.

Motion ¥r. Sargent, second Mr. Keheley, to repair the street sweeper aé;g
per bid from the RBlalock Machinery & Tguipment Company. Metion carried.

Motion Nr., Keheley, second Mr. Mann, to let contract to Dorsey Burnham.j#|
to paint Muniecipel Fuilding as per bid. Motion carried.

Motion Mr. Alexander, second Mr. Hollis, to make No Parking on the north
side of Gilbert Street. Motion carried.

- Motion Mr. liann, second Mr. Hubbard, to adopt the following resolution:

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Newnan, and it is
hereby ordained by the authority of the same, in the interest of the health and wel-
fare of the citizens of said City that from and after thepassage of this ordinance,
i1t shall be unlawful for any person, firm, or corporation to use water supplied by
the water system of the Cityof Newnan and/or the Newnan Water & Light Commission for
the purpose of watering lawns, flowers, gardens, or other vegetation, or for the
purpose of washing motor vehlcecles, sidewalks, or porches.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance is adopted by the Mayor and
Council of the City of Newnan at the request of the officials of the Newnan Water &
Light Commission, having informed said council of the scarcity of water due to the
drought that now prevails throughout Newnan and its contiguous territory.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall be of full force and i
effect until notice Bhall have been published in the official organ of the City of
Newnan, to-wit: the Newnan Times-Herald, advising the users of such water that said
restrictions are discontinued.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that a copy of this ordinance be published in the
Newnan Times-Herald in its 1ssue of October 7th, 1954, for the purpose of notifying

the users of said water of this ordinance.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any pe®son viclating the terms of this ordinawce
shall be punished as prescribed in Section 245 of the Code of the City of Newnan.

BE IT FURTHEP ORDAINED that all ordinances or psrts of ordinances in con- |
fllct with the above ordinance are hereby repealed. %

Motlion carried.




367

Qctober 4, 1054

]‘ Motion Mr. Sargent, sszcond Mr. Alexander, to pave the sidewalk on Second
FﬁAvenue on the egst side from Sixth Street to LalGranpe Strset. Motion carried.

[L Be it ordained by the Mgy or and Aldermen of the City of Newnan, that notice
%aving been given through the publication of an ordinance adopted by the Mayor and
}1dermen of the City of Newnan on the 2nd day of March, 1953, of theintent and purpose
éf the Clty of Newnan to improve the streets or parts of streets ln the City of Nawnaw,
ﬁo-wit- All of the side walk on the East side of Second Avenue from LaGrange Street
ﬁorth to 8ixth Street by having the sald side walk paved with four inch cement laid
on a clay foundation. Said paving shall be five feet wide.

i The said ordinance also carried notice of the manner of assessing the cost

| .
of sald improvements against the abutting property owners and when the sald assessmenﬁ

shall be paid and when and where an affidavit of 1llegality may be filed. Said ordi-~
#ance also notified the owners of the abutting property owners on the streets or any
Hnterested citizen shall have the right to be and sppear at the meetlng of the Mayor

H and Aldermen on March 16, 1953, at seven thirty o'clock p.m. in person or by attorney,
i

gnd be heard on any question relating to sald improvements and themanner of assessing'

{he cost thereof.

| Be it further ordained by the said authorities that nc complaints were filed

1

gainst the said proposed improvements and no property owners appeared 1ln response to

gaid notice to protest the improvement or assessing the cost thereof.

j
il
il

|

/ It is therefore ordained that each of sald streets above named and des-

%ribed be and the same are hereby ordered Improved as provided in sald ordinance
%dopted on March 2, 1953, and #et the cost of paving and Improvements be assessed )
#gainst the abutting property owners as provided in said ordinance. i
| Be it further ordained that all ordinances or parts of ordinances in con-
Tlict with this ordinance be and the same are hereby repealed.

Mbtion carried.




October 18, 1954 Newnan, Georgla

Regular meeting of the Mayor and council was held on the above date

at seven-thirty p.m. with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.

|R. wW. Alexander, 3r,, Joe Hollis, Jr., A. P. Mann, also City Attorney Sanders.
Alderman absent: R, B. Hubbard, Jr.
The minutes of the last regular mesting were read and approved.

Motion Mr. Mann, second Mr. Sargent, to widen East Broad Street from
Woolworth!'s corner of the Court Square to the A & W P Rallroad on the north side of
the street. Motion carrled.

Motion Mr. Mann, second Mr. Johnson, to pay David Jones one's week
wages for services in lieu of vacation for 1954 only becamse he has no one to take
his place. Motion carriled.

There being no further business, council adjourned.

November 1, 1954 Newnan, Georgia

Regular meeting of the Mayor and Councll was held on the above date
at seven-thirty p.m. with Mayor E. E., Lovern presiding.

Aldermen present: W. P. Johnson, Henry Sargent, Aaron Keheley, R. W.
Alexendesr, Sr., Joe Hollis, Jr., A. P. Mann, R. B. Hubbard, Jr.

Alderman asbsent: Bill Cook, also City Attorney W. D. Sandsrs.,

THe minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

Mot ion and second to issue fi fa's on all unpaid 1953 and badk taxes
and paving accounts. Motion carried.

Motioned end seconded to pay the following bills against the City of

approved, and is as follows:

=
o]
i
=
4
v
+3
n

Property TaX o o o o o 2 o o s s o s o o o+ « $75,771.83
Property Tax, Back Y#ars . . « ¢« ¢ o o« o « & & 371.71
Parking Meters . o« v o« ¢ « ¢ o ¢ o o o s o o 929.00
Interest on TaX.: + « o ¢ o o o 2 o s o s o o 3.61
Police Fines . 4 o 4 o o ¢ o o &« & « o o o o » 1,605,000
Cemetery. + + ¢ o o o o « o« o o o o o o s o s o 1,633.50
Hent L ] - * L] - L ] L] - * L ] - - - L d L] L] L ] - L ] L] Ll 130000
Water & Light Commission . . . . ¢« ¢« ¢ & « o & 2,000.00
Miscellan®ous., . o« o« o o o o o o s o « o o« o 240.92
Stredt Departnent. . ¢« ¢ ¢ 4 ¢ ¢ ¢ 4 4 o s e 8,70
Fire Department. . . « « ¢ o ¢ « o ¢ s o « o = 40.75
Group INSUTENCS. & + + o o 2 ¢ s o + s o o o o 1,368.59
Janitor' - L * L ] * - L ] - - - L] - L ] L] [ ] L ] L] - - 6-00
Bullding Permlits « o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 4 o o o« o o o« o & 44,00
$84,151,.61

Plus balance in bank 8,825,83
$92,977.54

Aldermen present: W. P, Johnson, Bill Cook, Henry Sargent, Aaron Kehelqp,
E.

Report of W. E. Barron, C ity Clerk, for the month of October was read

i
|
i

t

"

Newnan for the month of October. For record, sese warrant book #1196 - 1236, inclusive.




November 1, 1954

3593

DISBURSEMENTS

‘:

| Street Department. « « « o« +« o o o« o o o+ « o « $ 3,761.81
| Police Department. « « o« o« & o o« o o o o o o 3,723.84
! Sanitary Department. . . « « ¢ o o ¢ o o o o + . 3,449.03
i FPire Department. . ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢ o o o o ¢ o o o o o 3,751.94
! Cemetery Departmenbt. « « « ¢« ¢ « o ¢ o o o o« 1,809,.28
i Doctore v o o« o ¢ ¢ 4 e ee 0 b e e s e e e - 20.00
‘. Re 1iaf L] Ll - & L] L ] L] - L ] * L ] - L ] - L] L] - L ] [ ] L] 60. 00
! Hospiftal o« o & o o o o v o o o o o 2 s o o o 28 .00
Ii SChOO:LS- L) L] . . L] . - . . . . [} - . L] . . 10,000.00
|' Librar'y- . . - - » - N . . » . . @ . . L] . . 310- 00
!: Salary’ Offi ialsn * L) . - . . - . . [ [ . . - 50.00 i
‘|‘I CleI’T{'S Office « 4 & @ 4 & a4 s & e & v & 8 s 535-00
r; Jmitor L ] [ ] - L ] L ] L L] [ ] - - L ] L] . L] - L) L ] L ] - 162. 50
i Miscellan®ousS, « . « « + ¢ s o s & s » o« s o+ « 10,665,811
| Postage., . . 4 s s 4 s 8 e s e e e s e e 71.61
r Printing & Stati NETT: v o o o o s o o s 2 o » 69.46
I Group IBRSUTANCE. « ¢ « o+ & « « o+ « & o « o o 1,162.93
i Parks. . . . T 606,51
I Coupon TNterests v v o v o 0 v v e e e e 45,00
; Interest on Vouchers . . ¢ o & « &« o o s « o 1,390.43
“ Retirement F\und e & % s & & 8 * s = & & e & » 306 -40
i Parking Meters . . + ¢« & o 4 o + o o s o« s o 250.00
r Peace Off1coTrS « « v o o o o & o « o o s o o 144.00
H Chamber of Commerce. « « + « ¢« o ¢ s o o o o =« 50.00 i
I

i $42,645.25
E! Plus vouchers pald 43,485,81
| $86,131.06
;i Minus outstanding vouchers 11,075.54
| $75,055.52
{ Plus balance in bank 17,922,02
|

: $92,977.54

Tot a1 Outstanding Vouchers - $137,073.27

¢

|

i

I
rfad, approved, and 1s as followa:

|

|

Rpport of C, W. Farmer, C ity Treasurer, for the month of October was

Balance 9/30/54 $ 8,825,93
Deposited by Clerk 84,151,861 !
; By vouchers pald $75,055.52
% Balance 10/31/54 17,922.02
| $92,977.54 $92,977.54
|

i Motion Mr. Keheley, second Mr, Hollis, t© give the building committes
power to purchase a vacuum cleaner, Motion carried.
Motion Mr. Johnson, second Mr. Alexander, to donkte 4$300.00 to the

Retail Merchants Association to help pay for Christmas lights from the parking meter

‘ifunds. -Moticon carried.

i There being no further business, council adjourned.




November 15, 19054 Newnan, Georgisa

[ — .

Regular meeting of the Mayor and Councll was held on the above date at

seven-thirty p.m. with Mayor E. B. Lovern presiding.

Hoe Hollis, Bill Cook, Aaron ¥Keheley, and R. B. Hubbard, Jr., also City Attorney
Sanders.
The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

Motion Mr. Alexander, second Mr. Hubbard to accept Elm Circle as per deed

i
ifrom the property owners, Taft Mansour, James Mansour, Executors Estate of Michael

EMansour and Mrs. Joe Qulick., Motion carried.

il
I
i
!
|

There being nc further business, council adjourned.
November 29, 1954 Newnan, Georgzia

with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.

Aldermen present: Aasron Keheley, Henry Sargent, W. P. Johnson, R. W.
Alexander.

Aldermen absent: Joe Hollis, R. B. Hubbard, Bill Cock, A. P. Mann, also
City Attorney Sanders,

The purpose of this meeting was to elect office holders for the General
Zlection to be held on December 4, 1954. The following were appointed: R. E. Baker,
Robert Herring, Mrs, Luta P, Willlams, Mrs., M. J. Walker, Mis s Annie May Robertson,

There being no further business, council adjourned.

Call meeting of the NMayor and Councll was held on the above date at 5830 p.n

1
1

Aldermen present: R. W. Alexander, W. P?. Johnson, A. P. Mann, Henry Sargent,

i
31
i

|
|




361

December &, 1954 Newnan, Georgia

Regular meeting of the Mayor and Counclil was held on the above date at
seven-thirty p.m. with Mayor E. E. Lovern preslding.

Aldermen present: W. P. Johnson, Bill Cook, Joe Hollls, fHenry Sargent,
Agron Keheley, R. B, lubbard, R. W. Alexander, A. P. Mann; also City Attorney Sander

Tre minutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved,

Motioned and seconded the pay the following bills :: against the City of:

Newnan for the month of Wovember. Tor record, see warrant book #1334 « 1384, inclus
Report of V. E. Barron, City Clerk, for the month of November was read,

adopted, and is as follows:

Property TAX . o o o o s o + o o o o o s o+ . . 573,382,681
Property Tex, Fack Years . . . « v + o o o « o 384.51
Property Tax, H.0.Ds v o & o ¢« o o ¢ o & o o + 5,147.58
Busiress Licenses. o o ¢ 4 s 4 ¢ o ¢ o o o s o = 795.00
Parking Meters .+ . ¢« & ¢ ¢ v o o o o s+ v s ¢ 4 1,132.00
Interest on TaXe « o + ¢ 4 4 o ¢ o o s o s s o » 22, 65
Police FInNoGS o v ¢ o o o o o o o o s o o o s o » 2,220,350
Cemetery Depte o ¢ o ¢ o 4o ¢« o ¢ & o &« o o & o 778,75
Benb. &+ o &« &« ¢ a4 & s « o 4 « & 4« © a2 s % s s 50.00
Water & Light Commission . + « ¢« « ¢« ¢« « « o o o 4,500.00
Fiscellaneous. + o v 4 o v & o o o s s o s o s @ 164,84
Fire Department. o ¢« ¢ o ¢ ¢ s v o o s o s o 3 9.00
Group INSUTENCE. « o o o o s « » o o s o s & s = 857.21
Janitor. + o v o ¢ ¢ 6 v e 4 e b e e e e e s s e 6,00
Bullding Permits . o ¢ ¢ ¢« o ¢ ¢ 4o o « o « o o & 1.00
& 89,551.75

Plus balance in bank 17,922,082
®107,473.77

DISBURSEWMENTS

Street Department. . « + « . + + « « v + . . . B 2,818,20
Pollce Department. « « o o o o o o+ o o « o + = 3,575.,71
Senitary Department. . . . . « + . ¢ o v . . 3,300.69
Fire Department. . + ¢ s ¢ « &+ o « o o o o s = 3,527.21
Cemetery Department. . . « « ¢« + + « + « « . . 1,399.08
DOCLOY &+ v o o & & 2 s s s e e e s e o e s o+ s 30.00
Relief o o o o ¢ v o s o o o o o o 5 o o o o 50.00
Hospital o o v v o o o o o s & o o s o o o 3+ » 250,00
SchoOl v v ¢« v o & s 2 o o & o o 2 s o o & & 10,000,00
Library- s s ® % & ® & & & = &8 & & € ¢ + 2 4 0w 510 . OO
Salary, Officials. .+ + ¢« o o 4 o & o o o o o o 50,00
Clerk's OFffIce o o o+ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o v o s o 535,00
Janibtor. v o ¢ 4 ¢ s 4 & 6 4 v 4 4 s v s s . 130,00
Hiscellaneous. o o o + o s o o o o o o o + o » 3,019.63
POSTEEEE. 4 4 o o o o o o o o o o s s & & & o 28,20
Printing % Stationery. . « ¢« v « &+ o « « « .+ . 54.15
Group INSUrance. « « s+ ¢ ¢ o s o s o o s s o o 1,236,49
Insurance % BoNdS. « « s o ¢ o o o o s o + o s 3,050.65
PArksSe o o+ o o o o o o o o o o o o s o o s » 477.81
Coupon Interewt. « . + « & v s ¢ o o« o« & o o o 570.00
Interest cn Vouchers . + .« ¢ & v ¢« +v o & s + & 1,021.13
Rebtirement + o+ + 4 o o o o o o o v s 2 s o s+ » 306,40
Parking :Me teI‘S . LI Y I T T T B S S T . T 250. OO
Peace OFfIicers o+ o ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o 120,00
Chamber of COMMETCE. & « + s o » o o + o o s 50,00
% 36,160.33

Plus vouchers paid 63,767.62

$99, 927.95

Minus outstanding vouchers 10,212,75

$ 89,715.20

Plus balance in bank 17,758 .B7

$107,473.77

Total oubtstanding vouchers -~ 583,518,40

lve.




December &6, 1954

Report of C. W. Farmer, Clty Treasurer, fér the month of November was

read, adopted, anéd is as follows:
Balence in bank 10/31/54 & 17,922.02
Deposited by Clerk 89,551.75
By vouchers paid $ 89,715.20
Balance in bank 11/30/54 17,758.57
I
$1C7,473.77 $107,473.77 '

Mayor . E. Lovern reappointed Kiss Mary Freeman as Commissioner of
the Newnan Housing Authority for a period of five yzars bsginning January 1, 1955,
Motion ¥r. Xeheley, second Nr. Johnson to let the Kiwanis Club and
Radio Station WCOH use the auditorium from December 13th - 18th for the Christmas
Jamboree on the same basis as 1983. Notion carried.

Pate of paving taxes was extended to December 20th without charging
interest.

Moticn Mr. Keheley, second Nr. lienn to pay a Christmas bonus to all
employees on Decemher 10th as follows: To all salaried employees who were on payroll
as of July 1, 195%, % month's salary. To all weekly employees who were on payroll ;
ag of July 1, 1954 to be paid 2 weeks' wages.

To all salaried employees employeed between July 1, 1954 and December 1,
1954 to be.pald I month's salary. To all weekly employees who were employed between
July 1, 1954 and December 1, 1954 to be pald one week's wages.

The atove applies to all regular employees as of December 1, 1954,

This does not include the City Physician, City Recorder, or extra remuneration paid

to the City Clerk. Motion carried.

At this time executive session was called.
It was passed to set the City Attorney's salary at $2,000.00 for |
services rendered the Cilty in 1954,

There beling no further business, council adjourned.




363

December 20, 1954

H Regular meeting of the Mayor and Councll was held on the above date at
“seven-thirty o.m. with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.

L Aldermen present: A. P. lann, Henry Sargent, Aaron Keheley, Joe Hollis,
EBill Cook, R. W. Alexander, R. RB. Hubbard, Jr.; also City attorney Ssnders.

: Alderman absent: ¥W. P. Johnson.

The minutes of the last regular meeting were read and with correction were

iadopted.
; The following election ordinance was adopted.
i WHEREAS, the return of the managers of the electlon held on the 4th day of
EDecember, 1954 1n the Clilty of Newnan, forthe election of Aldermen and Roard of
}Education members of said City shows that Harold EBarron resceived 43 votes, Hugh A.
PFarmer recelved 43 votes, Horace Goza received 43 votes and Ples E. Lambert received
545 votes and there were no opposition candidates; and that candidates for the Board
Hof Education J. L. Glover received 43 votes and W, E. Shefelton received 43 votes,
Eand there were no opposition candidates:

AND, THERETORE PE IT RESOLVED by the lMayor and Aldermen of the City of

|

|

\ i

iNewnan that Harold Rarron, Hugh A. Farmer, Horace Goza, and Ples E, Lambert be and
|

iare hereby declared elected as Aldermen of the City of Newnan for the term next en-

'suing, and that J. L. Glover and W. E. Shefelton be and are hereby declared eledted

‘members of the Poard of Tducation for the term next ensuing.

? letion Mr, Sargent., secpnd Mr. K he ley to advertise for paving and curb
Fit e . el $LEF e Se.
iand guttering Parks Avenue ExtensionVand Lunoie Street as per petltlon. Motlon

i carried.

i There being no further business, councll adjourned.

:




January &, 1955

Newnan, Georgia

4:00 p.m.

4
i

Call meeting of the Lity Council was held on the above date at four o'cloc

p.m. with Mayor E. E. Lovern presiding.

Aldermen present: R. W. Alexander, W. P, Johnson, Aaron Keheley, Henry

Sargent, Bill Cook, Joe Hollls, A. P. Kann, new aldermen Hugh Farmer,and Ples Lambert;

also City Attorney Sanders,

Alderman absent: R., B. Hubbard, Jr.
Report of W. E. Rarron, City Clerk,
and adopted as follows:

REZT CE8I
PRoperty TaX « « « o« ¢ ¢ &« o « « « &
Property Tax, Back Years . . . . .«
Property Tax, NeOuDe + v v o & 4 o
Business Licenses. « « v « &« o« ¢ &
Parking Meters « + « & « « « o o + &
Interest on TaX. v o« ¢ ¢ o o o o +
Police FInes .+ o v o 4 o o o o o o
Cemetery « « o o o v o « o « o o o &
Eents . e 2 e s s e s s e s e s e s
Water & Light Commission . . . . .+ .
Miscellaneous (St. 4477.74). . . . .
Street Dept. ¢ ¢ ¢« v & v v v 4 v .
Flre Depts v v ¢ 0 0 v o o s o o o
Group InSUTrance@. . . . « « o o & o &
Janitor. .« + v 4 v v 4 e e e e e
Building Permits . . . . . « « + .« .

Plus balance inbt ank

DI SBURS

Strest Dept. .

Pollce Dept. « + v & ¢« « ¢« v o &« + &
Sanitary Depb. v ¢« + « ¢ ¢ ¢« & . .
Fire Dept. . ¢« & v v ¢ ¢ o ¢« « o o W
Cemetery Depbe o o« o o ¢ o o & o o
Doctor & v 4 o 4 4 & 4 4 s e 4 s s »
Helief + v 8 & e 85 8 e + & & s ¥ . s
Hospital . . s e & s s v s s a e s
School & 4 ¢ & 4 v ¢« s o o o o 2 o
Library. « o o o v 4 o o o v e 0 s .
Salary, Officials. . « . ¢« ¢« « + « &
Clerk'!s Office v v « v ¢« o« o v o + .
Janitor. « + ¢ 4 4 v e c 4 s e e e
Miscellaneo S, « v « o o o o o o o
Printing & Stationery. . « . .« + « &
Group Insurance. . . . «+ « & o« s o
Insurance % PondsS. « + « « o 4 o o o
Parks. , 2 s e e s s s e e s e s
Coupon Interest. . . . . . « + . « &
Interest on Vouchers « . . + . « . .
Retirement + v v ¢« ¢« ¢« & & o o + o
Parking Meters . . . + +« & « « « .« &
Peace Officers « . . . « &+ v & o o .
Sinking Fund + « v 4« s 4 4 4 e s o4 s
Chamber of Commerce. . « +« o« o « .

Plus vouchers paid

Minus outstanding vouchers

Plus balance inb ank

for
PT
5

& & 4 ¢ 8 B & & 2 &2 8 2 = *

« =& ¢ % 8 & & ¢ @& * B # g 4 ® @ & B 2w 43 2 w s ®

the
3

- -
* L]
. L ]
» .
- L]
. L]
. L]
L] -
- [ ]
L] L]
- .
* L

WM

L] .
- .
- L]
[ ] L ]
L ] L ]
L ] -
[ ] L]
L] -
L 4 L]
» -
- L

month

=
. - - - L] - - L . - . - - L) - -

=

= ®» & & 4 g A 5 & 2 2 w s ¥ ®¥ B T 3 & & g * * 4 =

- - L4 - [ ] * - - - L] L] - - - * *

- . - - -

* B 4 B2 & 8 g 8 * * g P . 2 & s+ & a = =

of December was reead,

- L) - » . - . - . . - - » - - -

*® B & 5 & g = & * & ¥ 2 3 * 5 4 ¥ B @ % 2 g @ s =

$63,360.12

524.91
7,208.07
240,00
1,735.00
1,44
2,269.50
624,00
319.00
7,000.00
4,711.42
346.75
100,65
1,052,70
6.00
74,00

4 89,574.06

17,758.57

$107,332.63

rY

« ® @ e ®= & @

. . *

3,344.04
7,311.53
4,909.59
7,262,114
1,991.44
25,00
60.00
2,750.00
10,000.00
310,00
50.00
777.50
195, 00
815. 67
305,29
1,221.66
1,200.26
734,25
1,177.50
1,095.55
314, 40
250, 00
172,00
35,957,42

50,00

$ 82,281.24

60,212.75

$142,493.99

45,957.42

4 95,536,57

10,796, 06

$107,332.63




———— e

January 3, 1955

365

+ Deposited by clerk 89,574,086
; By vouchers paid $ 96,536,57 |
| Balance inbank 12/31/54 10,796.06 |
[ ;
i $107,332.83 $107,332.63
J
M Motioned and seconded the pay the following bills agalnst the City of Newnan
¥for the month of December. For record, see warrant book #1510-1563, inclusive.
I
i
] Report of Sinking rund Account of the City of Newnan for the year 1954 was
%read and adopted as follows:

? !
h RECEIPTS: |
il
HJan. 4, 1954 - Ralance in Manufacturers National Bank, Newnan, Ga. - $25,205.04
#Dec.&l, 1954 - Deposited by City of Newnan, W. E. Barron, Clerk - 35,957.42
| , 162,72
! DISBURSEMENTS :

!

Feb, 26, 1954 - Bond No. 13 W. W. Improvement Bond, due 1/1/54, 4% paid 1,000.00
hJuly 7, 1954 -~ Bond No. 13 Disposal Plant Bond, due 7/1/54, 4?% pald 1,000.00
Wuly 7, 1954 - Bond No. 14 Disposal Plant Bond, due 7/1/54, 4% paid 1,600.00 |
[July 7, 1954 - Bond No, 15 Disposal Plant Bond, due 7/1/54, 41% paid 1,000.00 {
IJuly 7, 1954 - Bond No. 16 Disposal Plant Bond, due 7/1/54, 43% paid  1,000.00 !
ﬁJuly 8, 1954 - Bond No. 16 Sch. Improvement Bond, due 7/1/54, 2&7 paid  1,000.00
ﬂJuly 8, 1954 - Rond No. 17 Sch. Improvement Rond, due 7/1/54, 2?% peaid 1,000.00
July 8, 1954 - Bond Yo.18 Sch. Improvement Bond, due 7/1/54, 2?% paid 1,000.00
‘July 8, 1954 - Bond No. 19 Sch. Improvemert Bond, due 7/1/54, BE% paid 1,000.00
iJuly 8, 1954 - Bond No. 20 Sch. Improvement Bond, due 7/1/54, 2§% paid  1,000.00
lTuly 10, 1954 - Bond No. 7 Munc. Swimming Pool Bonddue 7/1/54, 4?% paid  1,000.00 |
{July 10, 1954 - Bond No. 8 Munc. SwimmingPool bond,due 7/1/64, 4% palda 1,000.00 |
Nov. 15, 1954 - Bond No. 26 Mun. Bullding Bond, duell/1/64, 3% pald 1,000.00 |
Nov. 15, 1954 - Bond No. 27 Mun. Building Bongd, duell/1/54, 3% paid 1,000.00 !
iNov. 15, 1954 -~ Bond No. 28 Mun. Bullding Bond, duell/l/54, 3% paid 1,000.00
iNov. 15, 1954 - Bond No. 29 Mun. Building Bond, duell/1/54, 3% paid 1,000.00 |
Nov. 15, 1954 - Bond No. 30 Mun. Bullding Bond, duell/1/54, 3% paid 1,000,00 |
Nov., 15, 1954 - Bond Ne. 31 Mun. Building Bond, duell/1/54, 3% paid 1,000,00 !
Nov. 15, 1954 - Bond No. 32 Mun. Building Bond, dueli/1/54, 3% paid _ 1,000,00 |
f $19,000.00 |
Dec. 31, 1954 - Pal. in ¥frs. Natl. Benk, Newnan, Ga. 42,162.46 |
Y !
- $61,162.46 %
! |
!mbove bonds are cancelled and attached heretc., This December 31, 1954, :
' /s/ C¢. W. Farmer, City Treasurer

It

if
|
I
i
i
I
1
|
I

'
I
|i
W

T
J
(o 1
e
n
A+ ]
€]
Y
O
i
|
9
23

ﬁﬁeceived the above bonds. This December 31, 1954.

! |
las follows: |

Report of C. ¥. Farmer, City Treasurer, for the memth of Decemher was read,

Balance in bank 11/30/54 *® 17,758,57

|
/2/ W. E. Barron, City Clerk H
1
f

Report of W.'E. Parron, City Clerk, for the yeer 1954 was read, and adoptedf

Group/

[
Property Tax . e e e e e e e .. . .t254,857.39
¥ - . . » » s . . ’:’o . L) 10,515-46
Property Tax, . . e s e e s .\E/. . . 24,288.68
Buslpess Lic v e e e e e .+ . 24,538.50
ParkIng . e e e e e e e ANe s . 12,8B8.00
Inter . B 919.73
POlice . P R T R T o/‘ . u\\\c . 21,677- 90
Cemete . R N 7,558.15
Rents. . A ‘829,00
Weter & LYght Commission e e e e .f. « . . 73,500.00
Water & ht Commission L e e e e afs s e . & 2,518.34
1 scellane . . e e e e W e s ae .. 9,327.82 i
Loans. v oe e ; . e e v e e e e e . . 33,000.00 .
Street Per . . for e e e e e e e e e e e 612445
Sanits Depty « B A e e e » : 5,85 :
Fire DEPL. o o\ o ¢ oo+ v o oMo o w0 e« . . . 648,95 | ;
Pollice Depba o N ¢ « «/¢ o o o o w0 o § ¢ o 00 o ©1.25 | |
Insurance. \, o e AT e e . . 11,155.,15 | '
A : ( .

l
T |
JE
}
1
5




January. 3, 1954

- ‘o"' N o

Insurance & Bonds. « + o + « & o . « + « $ B8,922.54
Sinking Fund o + « & ¢ o 4 ¢+ 4 s s a2 e o« .. 05,957.42
PAYKS DEPE o « o o « o » o « « 4 o o 4 o « . 7,616.85
(Coupon Interest. . e e .'/fa e+« o+ o 11,652,.50
{ Interesy. on Vouchers s « + v o f h v 4 v o oo 3,507.11
: Retiremg%$ Fund. . f PR « v s e e 3,831.15
- Parking Meters . .. ¢« v o o oabe d e 0. e 2,754,82
' @quipm nbs .. . .. T R -1 $38.98
Loan at Bapk . . . . e e e e aie e . o . 1 33,000.00
Peace Officers . e T T ¥ 542,00
Chamber OFf COMMETCE. v "o o « & s o 50 o o » i 600 00
\ . - : Y ; @550 348.41
\¢ Plus: vouchers pa%d ; % _g§y022110

RN K& \\ ; ¢5 4370 51
Minus outstandinn puchers H {407£42

“ %485j163 0%
Plus balance in bank 10,766.06

$495,959.15

Ial nr

Report of C. W. Farmer, City Treasurer, for the year 1954 was read and

adopted as follows:

Balance in bank 12/31/53 $ 6,623.08
Deposited by Clerk 489,336,07
Ry vouchers peaild $485,163.09
Balance in bank 12/31/54 10,796.06

%495,959.15 $495,959.15

Report of W. E. Barrcn on building permits was read and adopted as followsr

Tumber permits lssued 107

Fees paild $  265.00

Permits for new bulldings 74

Value new buildings 369,760,00

FNumber repairs & additions 33

¥alue repalirs & additions 24,065,00
TOTAL VALUE $393,825.00

Report of David W, Jones, City Sexton, for the year 1954 was read and adopted as

follows: RECZIPTS
Number graves opened 113
Fees paid $1,137.50
Lots cared for 850
Fees paid 3,0860.65
Tots sold 56
Fees paid 3,280,00
&7,478.15
EXPENSES
Salaries and Payrolls $19,784.30
Miscellaneous 2,505.,74
Curb and gutter 1,024.50
$23,3215.04

The cemetery was kept clean all year round and 1s in good condition.
Respectfully submitted,
/a/ David ¥. Jones

Report of Rebun Haynie, Superintendent of Sanit sry and Parks Departments

was resd and sdopted as follows:

I88ds of leaves, bwnsh and garbage moved 10,000
Pit privies installed & repaired 40
Replaced curtaein in auditorium 1,238.99
Repaired leaks in roof of Municipal Rldg. 621,40
Painted & repalred Municipal Bldg. 2,122.20

Fan 1in auvditcrium 911.80




Property Tax . .

-

REPORT OF W. E., BARRON, CITV CIERK, FOR 1954

Ppoperty Tax, Rack Years
Property Tax, N.0.D.

Business Licenses
Parking Meters .
Interest on Tax.
Police Fines . .,
Cemetery Dept. .
Rents. . . .

Water & Light Commi
Water & Light Commi

Miscellaneous. .
Ioans, « « + & o™
Street Dept. .
Sanitary Dept. .
Pire Dept. . . .
Police Dept. . .
Group Insurance.
Telephone. . . .
Janitor. . . . .
Bullding Permits

*
L]

L
-
*
*

m
L]
L]
L ]
.
-
L]
»
[

« s * & 4 s w * &« + i e s ¢ a2 =

n wu

® ® e+ & * e g ® § 4 [epre & 2 s e

-

‘...l'l...:j:jl...tt

Plus balance in

D

(03]
s}
[ani
wd
n

e}

Street Dept. .
Police Dept. .
Sanitary Dept.
Fire Dept. . .
Cemetery Dept.
Doctor . . . .
Relief . . . .
Hospital . . .
Refund on Tax.
Schools, . .
Library. . . .+ .
Salary, O0fficials
Clerk's Office .

Janltor. « « . .

Miscellansous. .

Postage. . . . .

« & & 2 4 & 8 5 > @

* = e * * 2 2 s

. - - - L] . - . L]

& @& & s = & 8 * s =

*
L]
L]
*
[]
L]

Printing & 3tationery.

Group Insurance.
Insurance & Bonds
Sinking Fund . .
Parkts., « + « .+
Coupon Interest.
Interest on Vouch
Retirement Fund.
Parking Meters .
Tquipment. . . .
Loan &%t Bank ., .
Peace Officers

Chamber of Commerce

*

-

er

-
.
L]
L]
3
L]
*
+
.
.
-

- - - - - L] -

" 4 ¢ & & & T g * 5 & = & a2 s * =

s s s * 2 8

L s e * &

L] L » ] - a *

L I T R T T

o)
e * * (e e« 8 e & @
=
« + o s (D& » »
!1

bank

e e 4 & & 5 * 9 * & « 8 B @ . = 4
* ® 8 * & e

«a ® » & » * &+ » g ¢ & 5 s & ® g & * @

- » & * g9 =
» s s & & @
L N N L Y T T T T Y ]

* & * » ¢

Plus vouchers paild

L] L) -* L . -

® s 8 e * & 8 B g % B F B ¥ e ¢ s &« & g 3

H

. * 8 &

® 8 & & s & ®* 2 & 5 s = =

Minus outstanding vouchers

Plus bazlsnce 1in bank

L'} - L] L] L4 - - » - L]

[#2]

-

* 2 & g = * g ® 8 * & a2 * & 2 B a 4

* & e * o & * 2 4 & 8 @

. - - ) » - " L] L] '] - » L) L . - L] -

e & ® & a »

- L] L] L] - - LA |

L R R B T T T S S

« & * s & * .

4254 ,857 .39

10,516.46
24,268, 58
24,538,50
12,868,00
919,73
21,677.90
7,558.15
829,00
73,500.00
2,518.34
9,327.82
33,000, 00
612,45
5.65
648,95
1.25
11,185,15
207,65
60,00
265, 00

%499,336,07

6,623,08

5495 ,959.15

%

35,0687.15
50,496.94
43,183,71
48,541,92
21,930.54

365,00
700.00
5,500.00
37 .63
120, 000.00
3,720,00
4,275.,00
6,562.50
1,755, 00
55,826,31
401,46
1,780.58
14,181.80
8,922,564
35,957. 42
7,616,85
11,652.50
3,507.11
3,831.15
2,754,32
6,538,98
33,000.00
1,542,00
800. 00

3530,348, 41

23,022,10

4555 ,370.51

68,207.42

4485,163,09

10,726.06

b
o

495,959.18






